

AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 18-307 (1st Reader Copy)

By: Taxation, Finance, and Economic Development Committee {To be offered on the Council Floor}

Amendment No. 1 {Art. 13, § 7-3(a-1)(2)}

On page 3, strike beginning in line 8 with "THIS LEASE" down through and including the period in line 11, and substitute:

"THE LEASE SHALL INCLUDE A PROVISION THAT THE LANDLORD MAKES THE TENANT A DESIGNEE UNDER MARYLAND'S PUBLIC INFORMATION ACT TO RECEIVE COPIES OF THE BILLS FOR THE WATER OR WASTEWATER ACCOUNT AT ISSUE.".

Amendment No. 2 {Art. 24, § 1-1(d)(2)}

On page 6, in line 9, before "THE BILL", insert "A COPY OF".

Amendment No. 3 [Art. 24, § 2-6]

On page 7, in line 13, strike "DIRECTOR TO ADOPT RULES" and substitute "RULES"; and, in line 14, strike "THE DIRECTOR" and substitute "THE DPW DIRECTOR AND THE FINANCE DIRECTOR"; and, in line 28, strike "DIRECTOR TO INFORM" and substitute "INFORMING"; and, in line 29, strike "THE DIRECTOR" and substitute "THE DPW DIRECTOR OR FINANCE DIRECTOR, AS THE CASE MAY BE,".

Amendment No. 4 {Art. 24, § 2-7(b)

On page 8, in line 9, strike "AND AGES"; and, in line 17, strike beginning with "(III)" through and including the semicolon; and, in line 18, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(III)"; and, in lines 21 and 22, strike "THE APPLICANT OR THE APPLICANT'S AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE" and substitute "ALL MEMBERS OF THE HOUSEHOLD WHOSE INCOME WILL BE EVALUATED FOR THE PROGRAM"; and, in lines 24 and 25, strike "THE APPLICANT OR THE APPLICANT'S AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE" and substitute "MEMBERS OF THE HOUSEHOLD WHOSE INCOME WILL BE EVALUATED FOR THE PROGRAM".



Amendment No. 5 {Art. 24, § 2-7(c)(2)}

On page 9, in line 9, after "SUBMIT", strike "PHOTOCOPIES OF HIS OR HER" and substitute "FOR REVIEW THE RELEVANT".

Amendment No. 6 {Art. 24, § 2-9(b)(1)}

On page 11, in line 34, strike "THE DIRECTOR" and substitute "THE DPW DIRECTOR OR FINANCE DIRECTOR, AS THE CASE MAY BE,".

Amendment No. 7 {Art. 24, § 2-9(b)(1), (2), & (3)}

On page 11, in line 35, and on page 12, in lines 1, 6, and 8, in each instance, strike "ACCOUNT" and substitute "BILL".

Amendment No. 8 [Art. 24, § 2-9(b)(4)

On page 12, in lines 11 and 12, strike "THE DPW DIRECTOR SHALL RETURN TO THE FINANCE DIRECTOR"; and, in line 13, before the period, insert "SHALL BE RETURNED TO THE SELF-SUSTAINING WATER FUND".

Amendment No. 9 {Art. 24, § 2-11(c) & 2-20(d)(2)}

On page 12, in line 29, and on page 19, in line 26, in each instance, before "DEPARTMENT", insert "FINANCE".

Amendment No. 10 {Art. 24, § 2-12(6)}

On page 13, in line 8, strike "THE CUSTOMER PAY"; and, in the same line, after "ISSUED", insert "MUST BE PAID".

Amendment No. 11 {Art. 24, § 2-21(e)(1)(vi)}

On page 21, in line 18, after "IS", strike "INCORRECT" and substitute "NOT FUNCTIONING PROPERLY OR IS THE WRONG SIZE".

Amendment No. 12 {Art. 24, § 4-5(a)(1) & (e)}

On page 28, in line 9 and in line 12, in each instance, before "DIRECTOR", insert "FINANCE": and, on page 29, in line 18, before "DEPARTMENT", insert "FINANCE".

Amendment No. 13 {Art. 28, Tax Sales}

On page 1, strike beginning in line 26 with the word "reducing" down through and including the semi-colon in line 28; and, on page 2, strike lines 16 through 25, in their entireties; and, on page 29, strike lines 20 through 29, in their entireties; and, on page 30, strike lines 1 through 4, in their entireties.

	100